BID TABULATION

WELL TRANSMISSION LINE STATION
PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2010-008
FEBRUARY 8, 2011

ITEM

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

Engineer's Opinion of
Probable Construction Cost

Robert E Rivera Construction

J&D Contracting

Fox Builders Inc

Merryman Excavation

BWR Con

DESCRIPTION

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

LS 1

For mobilization/demobilization, incl. project
SUBMITTALS AND OTHER General
Condition items, surveying, traffic control,
railroad insurance, utility coordination,
complete and in place

$45,000.00

$  45,000.00

$55,000.00

$55,000.00

$32,000.00

$32,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$60,770.00

$60,770.00

$49,000.00

LF 12,943

For 24" waterline, including clearing,
hauling, trenching, pipe, installation,
restrained joints, fittings, poly wrap, 2" tap,
plug and temporary drains, bedding,
location marking tape, backfill, compaction,
and misc. appurtenances, complete and
construction drawings

$80.00

$1,035,440.00

$68.00

$880,124.00

$54.50

$705,393.50

$50.40

$652,327.20

$55.50

$718,336.50

$57.50

LS 1

For flushing, pressure testing and
disinfection of 24" waterline, including
water, installation, removal and
replacement of required fittings and
components, water disposal, complete and
in place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$25,000.00

$  25,000.00

$8,500.00

$8,500.00

$11,775.00

$11,775.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

$8,900.00

$8,900.00

$26,600.00

For furnishing and installing 24" butterfly
valve, including valve, valve box, fittings,
poly wrap, trenching, backfill and
compaction, complete and in place as
specified and/or shown on the construction
drawings.

$15,000.00

$  45,000.00

$5,900.00

$17,700.00

$5,820.00

$17,460.00

$8,333.33

$24,999.99

$7,400.00

$22,200.00

$9,400.00

EA 7

For option of:1) furnishing and installing air
release valve, including valve, manhole,
collar, fittings, poly wrap: or 2) additional
pipeline depth and slope to avoid air
release valve: both including trenching,
backfill and compaction, complete and in
place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$5,000.00

$ 35,000.00

$2,884.00

$20,188.00

$3,720.00

$26,040.00

$4,000.00

$28,000.00

$4,570.00

$31,990.00

$3,120.00

LF 250

For concrete waterline encasement,
including trenching, backfill, compaction,
complete and in place as specified and/or
shown on the construction drawings

$200.00

$ 50,000.00

$125.00

$31,250.00

$50.00

$12,500.00

$88.00

$22,000.00

$50.00

$12,500.00

$52.00

AL 1

Allowance for compliance with UPRR
requirements as stated in LONGITUDINAL
PIPELINE AGREEMENT, PLE.DOC
980220, including supervision, flagging,
safety, and others, paid at actual cost times
a 1.0 factor. Contractor shall provide UPRR
invoicing for reimbursement

$75,000.00

$  75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

LS 1

For Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) per NMED requirements,
complete.

$15,000.00

$ 15,000.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$3,100.00

$3,100.00

$11,500.00

$11,500.00

$22,200.00

$22,200.00

$13,200.00

LS 1

For furnishing as-constructed red line mark
up drawings delivered to and accepted by
Oowner.

$1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,225.00

$1,225.00

$2,000.00

$2,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,100.00

Total Base Bid

$1,326,440.00

$1,096,762.00

$884,493.50

$860,827.19

$956,896.50

Lump Sum Price - BASE BID

$1,326,440.00

$1,096,762.00

$884,493.50

$860,827.19

$956,896.50

NMGRT (7.4375%)

$98,653.98

$81,571.67

$65,784.20

$64,024.02

$71,169.18

TOTAL BASE BID

$1,425,093.98

$1,178,333.67

$950,277.70

$924,851.21

$1,028,065.68




BID TABULATION

WELL TRANSMISSION LINE STATION
PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2010-008

FEBRUARY 8, 2011

ITEM| ESTIMATED

QUANTITY

structors,

TLC Plumbing & Utility

Hydro Systems, Inc

NM Underground Contractors

Smithco Construction

Spartan Construction

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

1 LS 1

For mobilization/demobilization, incl. project
SUBMITTALS AND OTHER General
Condition items, surveying, traffic control,
railroad insurance, utility coordination,
complete and in place

$49,000.00

$70,950.00 $70,950.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00

$60,000.00 $60,000.00

$45,000.00

$45,000.00

$49,087.50 $49,087.50

2 LF 12,943

For 24" waterline, including clearing,
hauling, trenching, pipe, installation,
restrained joints, fittings, poly wrap, 2" tap,
plug and temporary drains, bedding,
location marking tape, backfill, compaction,
and misc. appurtenances, complete and
construction drawings

$744,222.50

$48.75 $630,971.25

$56.50 $731,279.50

$58.00 $750,694.00

$60.00

$776,580.00

$53.13 $687,661.59

3 LS 1

For flushing, pressure testing and
disinfection of 24" waterline, including
water, installation, removal and
replacement of required fittings and
components, water disposal, complete and
in place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$26,600.00

$4,500.00 $4,500.00

$16,500.00 $16,500.00

$12,000.00 $12,000.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00

$8,085.00 $8,085.00

For furnishing and installing 24" butterfly
valve, including valve, valve box, fittings,
poly wrap, trenching, backfill and
compaction, complete and in place as
specified and/or shown on the construction
drawings.

$28,200.00

$6,680.00 $20,040.00

$6,600.00 $19,800.00

$6,550.00 $19,650.00

$6,500.00

$19,500.00

$6,006.00 $18,018.00

5 EA 7

For option of:1) furnishing and installing air
release valve, including valve, manhole,
collar, fittings, poly wrap: or 2) additional
pipeline depth and slope to avoid air
release valve: both including trenching,
backfill and compaction, complete and in
place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$21,840.00

$4,360.00 $30,520.00

$3,500.00 $24,500.00

$3,500.00 $24,500.00

$5,000.00

$35,000.00

$4,620.00 $32,340.00

6 LF 250

For concrete waterline encasement,
including trenching, backfill, compaction,
complete and in place as specified and/or
shown on the construction drawings

$13,000.00

$150.00 $37,500.00

$95.00 $23,750.00

$160.00 $40,000.00

$60.00

$15,000.00

$63.53 $15,882.50

Allowance for compliance with UPRR
requirements as stated in LONGITUDINAL
PIPELINE AGREEMENT, PLE.DOC
980220, including supervision, flagging,
safety, and others, paid at actual cost times
a 1.0 factor. Contractor shall provide UPRR
invoicing for reimbursement

$75,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00

8 LS 1

For Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) per NMED requirements,
complete.

$13,200.00

$25,000.00 $25,000.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00

$4,900.00 $4,900.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$14,437.50 $14,437.50

9 LS 1

For furnishing as-constructed red line mark
up drawings delivered to and accepted by

Owner.

$2,100.00

$1,800.00 $1,800.00

$15,000.00 $15,000.00

$4,400.00 $4,400.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,732.50 $1,732.50

Total Base Bid

$973,162.50

$896,281.25

$943,829.50

$991,144.00

$996,080.00

$902,244.59

Lump Sum Price - BASE BID

NMGRT (7.4375%)

$973,162.50

$896,281.25

$943,829.50

$991,144.00

$996,080.00

$902,244.59

$72,378.96

$66,660.92

$70,197.32

$73,716.34

$74,083.45

$67,104.44

TOTAL BASE BID

$1,045,541.46

$962,942.17

$1,014,026.82

$1,064,860.34

$1,070,163.45

$969,349.03




BID TABULATION
WELL TRANSMISSION LINE STATION
PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2010-008
FEBRUARY 8, 2011

ITEM| ESTIMATED

QUANTITY

Burn Construction

AUI INC.

Salls Brothers Construction

Lone Mountain Contracting

Caliper Construction

K.R. Swerdfege

DESCRIPTION

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

For mobilization/demobilization, incl. project|
SUBMITTALS AND OTHER General
Condition items, surveying, traffic control,
railroad insurance, utility coordination,
complete and in place

$15,400.00

$15,400.00

$47,625.00

$47,625.00

$115,000.00

$115,000.00

$129,105.11

$129,105.11

$35,400.00

$35,400.00

$32,000.00

2 LF 12,943

For 24" waterline, including clearing,
hauling, trenching, pipe, installation,
restrained joints, fittings, poly wrap, 2" tap,
plug and temporary drains, bedding,
location marking tape, backfill, compaction,
and misc. appurtenances, complete and
construction drawings

$57.25

$740,986.75

$56.14

$726,620.02

$69.00

$893,067.00

$82.20

$1,063,914.60

$49.50

$640,678.50

$52.00

3 LS 1

For flushing, pressure testing and
disinfection of 24" waterline, including
water, installation, removal and
replacement of required fittings and
components, water disposal, complete and
in place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$15,100.00

$15,100.00

$6,800.00

$6,800.00

$19,667.00

$19,667.00

$22,576.51

$22,576.51

$19,100.00

$19,100.00

$12,000.00

4 EA 3

For furnishing and installing 24" butterfly
valve, including valve, valve box, fittings,
poly wrap, trenching, backfill and
compaction, complete and in place as
specified and/or shown on the construction
drawings.

$10,384.00

$31,152.00

$6,200.00

$18,600.00

$5,290.00

$15,870.00

$8,882.20

$26,646.60

$7,200.00

$21,600.00

$6,300.00

5 EA 7

For option of:1) furnishing and installing air
release valve, including valve, manhole,
collar, fittings, poly wrap: or 2) additional
pipeline depth and slope to avoid air
release valve: both including trenching,
backfill and compaction, complete and in
place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$3,270.00

$22,890.00

$1,925.00

$13,475.00

$3,981.00

$27,867.00

$6,748.24

$47,237.68

$4,700.00

$32,900.00

$3,800.00

6 LF 250

For concrete waterline encasement,
including trenching, backfill, compaction,
complete and in place as specified and/or
shown on the construction drawings

$58.48

$14,620.00

$185.00

$46,250.00

$100.00

$25,000.00

$68.99

$17,247.50

$73.60

$18,400.00

$104.00

Allowance for compliance with UPRR
requirements as stated in LONGITUDINAL
PIPELINE AGREEMENT, PLE.DOC
980220, including supervision, flagging,
safety, and others, paid at actual cost times
a 1.0 factor. Contractor shall provide UPRR
invoicing for reimbursement

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

For Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) per NMED requirements,
complete.

$2,985.00

$2,985.00

$5,200.00

$5,200.00

$7,140.00

$7,140.00

$8,638.32

$8,638.32

$3,400.00

$3,400.00

$7,300.00

9 LS 1

For furnishing as-constructed red line mark
up drawings delivered to and accepted by
Owner.

$1,290.00

$1,290.00

$2,200.00

$2,200.00

$5,335.00

$5,335.00

$1,129.19

$1,129.19

$1,521.50

$1,521.50

$8,000.00

Total Base Bid

$919,423.75

$941,770.02

$1,183,946.00

$1,391,495.51

$848,000.00

Lump Sum Price - BASE BID

NMGRT (7.4375%)

$919,423.75

$941,770.02

$1,183,946.00

$1,391,495.51

$848,000.00

$68,382.14

$70,044.15

$88,055.98

$103,492.48

$63,070.00

TOTAL BASE BID

$987,805.89

$1,011,814.17

$1,272,001.98

$1,494,987.99

$911,070.00




BID TABULATION
WELL TRANSMISSION LINE STATION
PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2010-008
FEBRUARY 8, 2011

ITEM

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

sr Construction

Shiya-Strephans New Image Construction J & H Services

Morrow Enterprises

Highland Enterprises

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

Unit
Price

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

TOTAL
AMOUNT

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

LS 1

For mobilization/demobilization, incl. project|
SUBMITTALS AND OTHER General
Condition items, surveying, traffic control,
railroad insurance, utility coordination,
complete and in place

$32,000.00

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 $91,124.00 $91,124.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

$37,000.00

$37,000.00

$37,100.00

$37,100.00

LF 12,943

For 24" waterline, including clearing,
hauling, trenching, pipe, installation,
restrained joints, fittings, poly wrap, 2" tap,
plug and temporary drains, bedding,
location marking tape, backfill, compaction,
and misc. appurtenances, complete and
construction drawings

$673,036.00

$53.25 $689,214.75 $50.00 $647,150.00 $59.86 $774,767.98

$65.00

$841,295.00

$59.80

$773,991.40

LS 1

For flushing, pressure testing and
disinfection of 24" waterline, including
water, installation, removal and
replacement of required fittings and
components, water disposal, complete and
in place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$12,000.00

$20,000.00 $20,000.00 $22,330.00 $22,330.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

$5,700.00

$5,700.00

$22,220.00

$22,220.00

EA 3

For furnishing and installing 24" butterfly
valve, including valve, valve box, fittings,
poly wrap, trenching, backfill and
compaction, complete and in place as
specified and/or shown on the construction
drawings.

$18,900.00

$7,500.00 $22,500.00 $7,700.00 $23,100.00 $11,717.00 $35,151.00

$6,100.00

$18,300.00

$6,060.00

$18,180.00

EA 7

For option of:1) furnishing and installing air
release valve, including valve, manhole,
collar, fittings, poly wrap: or 2) additional
pipeline depth and slope to avoid air
release valve: both including trenching,
backfill and compaction, complete and in
place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$26,600.00

$4,100.00 $28,700.00 $4,877.00 $34,139.00 $2,140.00 $14,980.00

$2,800.00

$19,600.00

$2,500.00

$17,500.00

LF 250

For concrete waterline encasement,
including trenching, backfill, compaction,
complete and in place as specified and/or
shown on the construction drawings

$26,000.00

$100.00 $25,000.00 $158.00 $39,500.00 $133.00 $33,250.00

$122.00

$30,500.00

$74.00

$18,500.00

AL 1

Allowance for compliance with UPRR
requirements as stated in LONGITUDINAL
PIPELINE AGREEMENT, PLE.DOC
980220, including supervision, flagging,
safety, and others, paid at actual cost times
a 1.0 factor. Contractor shall provide UPRR
invoicing for reimbursement

$75,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

LS 1

For Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) per NMED requirements,
complete.

$7,300.00

$13,000.00 $13,000.00 $5,340.00 $5,340.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$9,388.00

$9,388.00

$5,200.00

$5,200.00

LS 1

For furnishing as-constructed red line mark
up drawings delivered to and accepted by

Owner.

$8,000.00

$8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $1,115.00 $1,115.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$600.00

$600.00

Total Base Bid

$878,836.00

$911,414.75

$941,983.00

$969,263.98

$1,037,783.00

$968,291.40

Lump Sum Price - BASE BID

NMGRT (7.4375%)

$878,836.00

$911,414.75

$941,983.00

$969,263.98

$1,037,783.00

$968,291.40

$65,363.43

$67,786.47

$70,059.99

$72,089.01

$77,185.11

$72,016.67

TOTAL BASE BID

$944,199.43

$979,201.22

$1,012,042.99

$1,041,352.99

$1,114,968.11

$1,040,308.07




BID TABULATION
WELL TRANSMISSION LINE STATION

PUBLIC WORKS BID NO. 2010-008

FEBRUARY 8, 2011

ITEM

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

Diamond Construction

General Hydronics

DESCRIPTION

Unit
Price

TOTAL
AMOUNT

Unit TOTAL
Price AMOUNT

LS 1

For mobilization/demobilization, incl. project
SUBMITTALS AND OTHER General
Condition items, surveying, traffic control,
railroad insurance, utility coordination,
complete and in place

$42,000.00

$42,000.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

LF 12,943

For 24" waterline, including clearing,
hauling, trenching, pipe, installation,
restrained joints, fittings, poly wrap, 2" tap,
plug and temporary drains, bedding,
location marking tape, backfill, compaction,
and misc. appurtenances, complete and
construction drawings

$92.00

$1,190,756.00

$50.00 $647,150.00

LS 1

For flushing, pressure testing and
disinfection of 24" waterline, including
water, installation, removal and
replacement of required fittings and
components, water disposal, complete and
in place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

EA 3

For furnishing and installing 24" butterfly
valve, including valve, valve box, fittings,
poly wrap, trenching, backfill and
compaction, complete and in place as
specified and/or shown on the construction
drawings.

$8,000.00

$24,000.00

$7,300.00 $21,900.00

EA 7

For option of:1) furnishing and installing air
release valve, including valve, manhole,
collar, fittings, poly wrap: or 2) additional
pipeline depth and slope to avoid air
release valve: both including trenching,
backfill and compaction, complete and in
place as specified and/or shown on the
construction drawings

$7,400.00

$51,800.00

$2,800.00 $19,600.00

LF 250

For concrete waterline encasement,
including trenching, backfill, compaction,
complete and in place as specified and/or
shown on the construction drawings

$180.00

$45,000.00

$80.00 $20,000.00

AL 1

Allowance for compliance with UPRR
requirements as stated in LONGITUDINAL
PIPELINE AGREEMENT, PLE.DOC
980220, including supervision, flagging,
safety, and others, paid at actual cost times
a 1.0 factor. Contractor shall provide UPRR
invoicing for reimbursement

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00 $75,000.00

LS 1

For Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan
(SWPPP) per NMED requirements,
complete.

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00 $3,000.00

9

LS 1

For furnishing as-constructed red line mark
up drawings delivered to and accepted by
Oowner.

$8,000.00

$8,000.00

$500.00 $500.00

Total Base Bid

$1,476,556.00

$793,150.00

Lump Sum Price - BASE BID
NMGRT (7.4375%)

$1,476,556.00

$793,150.00

$109,818.85

$58,990.53

TOTAL BASE BID

$1,586,374.85

$852,140.53




